release in a form prescribed by the Administrator, a pro-rata portion of the shares of Restricted Stock equal to the number of shares of Restricted Stock subject
to this Award multiplied by a fraction, the numerator of which is the number of days elapsed between the Grant

Date and the date of Participant’s Termination of Service and the denominator of which is three hundred sixty-six (366) days (rounded up to the next whole
Share), shall become fully vested and non-forfeitable as of the date of such Termination of Service and any remaining Unvested Shares shall immediately and
automatically be forfeited effective as of such Termination of Service.